
GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION 
PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE 

SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT 

SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 

N0.14 

TO LEASE NO. 

GS-06P-40004 
333 W. Pershing Road, Kansas City, Missouri 64108 

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this date by and between 

whose address is Pershing Road Development Company, LLC 
a Missouri limited liability company 
333 West 11th Street, Suite 101 
Kansas City, Missouri 64105-1639 

hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED ST ATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government: 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease. 

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for the consideration hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree that the said Lease is amended, 
effective, December l, 2007 as follows: 

The purpose of this Supplemental Lease Agreement (SLA) Number 14 is to provide for the reconciliation of 
the Service Agreement Rent (SAR) Pass Through for Year l of the Lease, Construction Cost Savings, Tenant 
Improvement (TI) Allowance Savings, and addition of an Energy Credit paragraph for the above subject 
lease.. 

1. In accordance with Paragraph 3.4 (C) (E) of the Lease, effective 12/1/07, the Service Agreement Rent 
(SAR) for Year 2 is $8.94 prsf and shall be adjusted effective July 1, 2008 rent payment. The Government 
shall pay the Lessor an annual lump sum payment for the difference of SAR Year 1 of $7 .94 prsf to SAR 
Year 2 bf$8.94 prsfin the amount of$612,750. for the period of 12/1107 through 6/30/08. 

2. Effective December 1, 2007, the annual rent is $34,815,600. or $2,901,300. per month, paid in arrears. 
The Base Rent is $24,624,000. ($21.60 prsf) and the Operating Rent is $10,191,600. ($8.94 prsf). The rent is 
subject to Service Agreement Rent (SAR) annual adjustments, as set forth in the lease, effective upon lease 
anniversary date. 

(See Sheet 2A, attached) 

All other terms and conditions of the lease shall remain in force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the arties subscribed their names as of the above date. 

(Address) 

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA U.S. GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION 
Public Buildings Service, West Leasing Service Branch 

B 

Contracting Officer (Official ntte) 

GSA FORM 276 JUL 67/FEB 92 



• 
2. In·accordance with Paragraph 9.1 (E) of the Lease, the Construction Cost Savings is $2,312,632. and shall be 
withheld in a lump sum amount from the Lessor from the July, 2008 rental payment. 

3. In accordance with the GSA Form 3517B, General Clauses, Section 21 (b), the Tenant Improvement (Tl) 
Allowance Savings is $407,073. and shall be withheld in a lump sum amount from the Lessor from the July 2008 
rental payment. 

4. Both parties acknowledge and the Lessor agrees to reduce the Service Agreement Rent (SAR) of the above 
subject lease, by an energy discount through the economic development rider (EDR) agreement between PRDC, as 
Lessor, and Kansas City Power & Light. The agreement, effective Janu,.., 2007 and ending December 31, 2012, 
provides for a discounted energy usage rate over five ( 5) years using the -Bannister Road facility as the baseline 
for the reduction of the EDR usage rate and dependent on actual consumption at th. Pershing Road facility as 
follows: a 30 percent discount during the first year; 25 percent during the second year; 20 percent during the third 
year; 15 percent during the fourth year; and 10 percent during the fifth year for an approximate discounted total 
amount of$784,765. over 5 years for the above subject lease. 

INITIALS: \f-.\) .!A & _A a SHEET2A 
-L-E-SS_O_R_ ?"('!;oV'f­ SLA#l4 

GS-06P-40004 





Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LMO40004-SLA-14-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		Bryan Ashe, bashe@lmi.org



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



